

MFA 51/2017

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

Heard Mr. U. K. Goswami, learned counsel for the appellant.

By filing this appeal under Section 23 of the Railway Claims Tribunal Act, the appellant has challenged the judgment and order dated 24.11.2016, passed by the Railway Claims Tribunal, Guwahati Bench, passed in OA No. 876/2007, along with several other connected cases.

The appeal is admitted for hearing.

Call for the LCR.

Let a notice returnable within 6 weeks be issued.

The appellant shall take steps for issuance of notice on the respondents by usual process as well as by registered post within a period of 1 day.

List this matter after 6 weeks.