

GAHC010193652017



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : MFA/51/2017**

THE UNION OF INDIA  
REPRESENTED BY THE GENERAL MANAGER. N.F. RAILWAY, MALIGAON,  
GUWAHATI-11, ASSAM.

VERSUS

M/S UNITED COMMERCIAL CO. and ANR  
KALIBARI ROAD, P.O. SILCHAR, PIN CODE 788001

2:THE GENERAL MANAGER

SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY  
BILASPUR  
PIN CODE-49500

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR.U K GOSWAMI, MR H GUPTA,SC, NF RLY,MR.G GOSWAMI

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR.A GOYAL, MR.K P MAHESWARI,MS.M SHARMA

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG**

**ORDER**

**Date : 12.02.2025**

Ms. B. Devi, learned counsel for the appellant is present along with Ms. M. Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent No.1 and Mr. H. Gupta, learned counsel for the respondent No.2.

It is seen that both the parties are duly represented.

In view of the above, list this matter for hearing on 11.03.2025.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**